

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 31st March, 2023**

FOR COMPLIANCE:

27. TP/ 3527/2022

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply following:

1. To comply Rule 382 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.
2. To produce identity proof of the deceased.
3. To produce affidavit of attesting witness to the Will.
4. To mention legal heirs of the deceased either aganate or cognate or Class-II heirs as per the provisions of Hindu Succession Act, 1956.
5. To take steps regarding citation.
6. To take steps regarding the interest of other legatees under the Will. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 19.04.2023.

31.03.2023

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**